
Southeast High School 

2021-2022 Athletic Directory  
TEAM HEAD COACH EMAIL PHONE EXT. 

Athletic Director Kevin Lynum lynumk@manateeschools.net 2013 

Athletic Trainer John Karl karlj@manateeschools.net 2168 

FALL SPORTS   

Football Brett Timmons timmonsb@manateeschools.net 2194 

Cheerleading Tish Jones jones8l@manateeschools.net 2015 

Boys Cross Country Brian McKnight mcknighb@manateeschools.net 2043 

Girls Cross Country Tran Martin Tranmm12742@ymail.com off campus 

Boys Golf Dave Paoli dpaoli@eastcountygolf.com off campus 

Girls Golf Phillip Hoffman phoffman@thefoundersgolfclub.com off campus 

Volleyball Ashley Hagood ashleyagood11@yahoo.com off campus 

Swimming Megan Meller mueller2m@manateeschools.net 

 

off campus 

WINTER SPORTS 

Girls Basketball LeYenketa Blackmon blackmonl@manateeschools.net 2057 

Boys Basketball John Castaneda castanedaj@manateeschools.net 2172 

Wrestling Tippy Golphin golphint@manateeschools.net 2168 

Boys Soccer David Mireles mirelesd@manateeschools.net 2217 

Girls Soccer Marcos Araujo araujom@manateeschools.net 2110 

Girls Weightlifting Brian McKnight mcknighb@manateeschools.net 2043 

SPRING SPORTS 

Girls Track Tran Martin Tranmm12742@ymail.com off campus 

Boys Track TBD   

Baseball Armando Sierra Armando_nlr@yahoo.com off campus 

Softball Jack Howells jackhowells1@verizon.net off campus 

Boys Weightlifting Brett Timmons timmonsb@manateeschools.net 2194 

Girls Tennis Marcos Araujo araujom@manateeschools.net 2110 

Boys Tennis Mike Aldrich aldrichm@manateeschools.net 2089 

Girls Flag Football TBD   

Girls Beach Volleyball TBD   

 
Southeast High School – (941) 741-3366 

Follow us on 

@ SEHSNoles 


